DocuSign Envelope ID: AODBSDCY9-9B41-4B0B-8B2F-774B3BF4F9R4 CM3003

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: BOOSTER PUMP STATION REPLACEMENT PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3
DATE: 12/22/2021
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3003

TO CONTRACTOR: SAWCROSS CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS, INC.

Description: Sidewalk adjustment and time extension

Reason for Change Order: Furnish and install approximately 400” of base material and asphalt sidewalk along the
west edge of Beach Lagoon Drive as required to redirect pedestrian traffic as needed for the safe demolition of

the existing ground storage tank, construction of the new tank and demolition of the existing pump station
structure.

Original Contract Sum.........ccovoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiinneeen $3.488,000.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $(6.118.65)
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order................cccooennnn. $3.481.881.35
Amount of this Change Order (Add)............coooiviiiiiiii $18.727.65
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order..................... $3.500.609.00
The Contract Time will be 45 (forty-five) days
Previous Substantial Compienon: v,07/2023 Previous Final Completion: 04/06/2023
New Substantial Completion: 04/21/2023 New Final Completion: 05/21/2023
— 1/5/2022
APPROVED BY: Tursa oy —Budler DATE:
Teresa Irby-Butler, Project Manager
1/5/2022
APPROVED BY: ___ Marshall €yurman. pate:
Procurement Manager
1/5/2022
APPROVED BY: / all Cyrman DATE: /3
Office of Management and Budget
APPROVED BY: ___ Dunist (. May DATE: __1/7/2022
County Attorney’s Office
Toes E. Popey ALY 1/7/2022
APPROVED BY: DATE:

Taco E. Pope, AICP, County Manager



DocuSign Envelope ID: AOOBSDC9-9B41-4B0B-8B2F-774B3BF4F9B4

APPROVED BY: N/A DATE:

Thomas R. Ford, Chairman

ATTEST: N/A DATE:

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 71500533 562002 BPS

CM3003




